

BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD POWER DIVISION, MINISTRY OF POWER, ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES. GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLES' REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

Memo No. 27.12.6152.118.07.011.19.4175

Date: 27-06 -2019

e-Tender Notice (LTM)

e-Tenders are invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for Substation Construction/Up-gradation under the geographical area of Mymensingh PBS-2 under DNE(E) Project. BREB enlisted Pre-qualified S/S construction are eligible. Enlistment & Renewal documents to be uploaded. Tender submission deadlines are mentioned below:

Sub-Package/ Lot No.	Description of Works	Tender ID No.	Closing Date	Closing & Opening Time
DNE(E)-Mymen-2-SSA-12-05	Construction of Sreepur-4 33/11KV, S/S. Up-Gradation from 10 MVA to 20 MVA SPC pole mounted Sub-station under Mymensingh PBS-2 against DNE(E) Project.	331496	23-07-19	10:00 AM
DNE(E)-Mymen-2-SSA-12-02	Construction of Bhaluka-10 33/11KV, S/S. Up-Gradation from 10 MVA to 20 MVA SPC pole mounted Sub-station under Mymensingh PBS-2 against DNE(E) Project.	331495	23-07-19	10:30 AM
DNE(E)-Mymen-2-SSA-13-01	Construction of Bhaluka-4 33/11KV, S/S. Up-Gradation from 10 MVA to 20 MVA SPC pole mounted Sub-station under Mymensingh PBS-2 against DNE(E) Project.	331494	23-07-19	11:00 AM
DNE(E)-Mymen-2-SSA-12-03	Construction of Bhaluka-2 33/11KV, S/S. Up-Gradation from 10 MVA to 20 MVA SPC pole mounted Sub-station under Mymensingh PBS-2 against DNE(E) Project.	331492	23-07-19	11:30 PM
DNE(E)-Mymen-2-SSA-12-04	Construction of Sreepur-3 33/11KV, S/S. Up-Gradation from 10 MVA to 20 MVA SPC pole mounted Sub-station under Mymensingh PBS-2 against DNE(E) Project.	331491	23-07-19	12:00 PM

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any e-GP registered banks' branches Tender ID No. 331496, 331495, 331494, 331492 & 331491 up to 22/07/2019 at 5:00 PM.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP helpdesk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

वधनाएन पत्ने विष्युज्ञापन वार्ष

ISO 9001, ISO 14001 & OHSAS 18001 Certified

বাংলাদেশ পল্লী বিদ্যুতায়ন বোর্ড Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board

বাপবিবো/জন (১৯০৭ – ০০) ২০১৮-১৯

Superintending Engineer Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board Mymensingh Zone 170, Kalibari Road, Mymensingh E-mail: serebmymen@gmail.com -The Darks absence

83179.01

প্রের ফুলিক উদিন মোরা। উপ-পরিচালক (ফারিপরী) ^{২০ চ} বয়মনসিয়ে ফেন, মুগুনিয়েত, মুরুমনিম্র । प्राः माजरातन इक नाउँकमधी। जन्द्रवाधक श्राक्तमधी। अवस्मित्राइ साम्